Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of Assignor to State of New York previously recorded on Reel 002742 Frame 0345. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment and that its citizenship is State of New York (filed by Assignee per affidavit).		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crossroads Arena, LLC		104/23/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hockey Western New York, LLC		
Street Address:	One Seymour H. Knox III Plaza		
City:	Buffalo		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14203		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74336249	THE CROSSROADS
Registration Number:	2125621	BIG 4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)258-2821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 258-2839

Email: bnoren@underbergkessler.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly Noren

Address Line 1: 300 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 2: Underberg & Kessler LLP

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly Noren

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0709

900033232

\$65.00 74336

Signature:	/Beverly Noren/
Date:	10/04/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=BIG4Assignment#page1.tif source=BIG4Assignment#page2.tif source=BIG4Assignment#page3.tif source=BIG4Affidavit#page1.tif source=BIG4Affidavit#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known:

WHEREAS, CROSSROADS ARENA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at HSBC Arena, One Seymour H. Knox III Plaza, Buffalo, New York, 14203 (the "Assignor"), has used the marks referenced in Section A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, HOCKEY WESTERN NEW YORK, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at HSBC Arena, One Seymour H. Knox III Plaza, Buffalo, New York, 14203 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the Marks, with which the Marks have been used and which is symbolized by the Marks (the "Goodwill"), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign onto the Assignee effective as of the date hereof all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with: (a) the Goodwill; (b) the right to recover for damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Marks or injury to the Goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name; and (c) any rights of opposition and the right to oppose the same in Assignee's own name;

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0711 The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other easonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of the $\frac{23}{2}$ day of April, 2003.

CRC

CROSSROADS ARENA LLC

By:

Arena, Inc., its Member

Kévin Billet, Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ERIE SS.:

On the ______ day of April 2003, before me personally appeared Kevin Billet, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SCOTT R. BOESEL
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. #02BO6060303
Qualified in MonroeCounty
Certificate Filed in Monroe County
Commission Expires: 06/18/20

- 2 -

Schedule A

Owner	Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Goods/Services
Crossroads Arena LLC	BIG 4	2,125,621	entertainment services, namely, promoting and conducting basketball exhibitions and tournaments
Crossroads Arena LLC	THE CROSSROADS Design Crossroads	74/336,249 (Abandoned)	providing facilities for sports tournaments, exhibitions, concerts, and conferences

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0713

AFFIDAVIT

in re:	•

Corrective	Assignment	of Reel/Frame:	002742/0345	recorded	05/28/2003
COLLCCUIO	7100191111011C	OF INCOME ROBBIG.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ICCOIGCG	0012012000

REGISTRANT:

Hockey Western New York, LLC

MARK:

BIG 4

SERIAL NO.:

75/222196

REGISTRATION NO.:

2125621

REGISTRATION DATE:

December 30, 1997

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ERIE)

I, Jane F. Clemens, being duly sworn, depose and say:

- 1. The assignment recorded in the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2003 under Reel/Frame Number 002742/0345 incorrectly referenced the state of formation of the assignor, Crossroads Arena, LLC, as Delaware.
 - The state of formation of the assignor is New York State.
- 3. The assignor is not available to correct the original assignment or to execute a new one.
- 4. I am the duly appointed attorney of the assignee, Hockey Western New York, LLC.
- This affidavit is submitted to induce the Commissioner to record the corrective assignment submitted herewith changing the state of formation from Delaware to New York.

Jane F. Clemens, Esq., Attorney for Hockey Western New York LLC

C.YDOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS/JCLEMENS/LOCAL SETTINGS/TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES/OLK1/BIG4AFFIDAVIT,DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0714

Sworn to before me this 22nd day of Septenker, 2005.

Marie & Slaverske

MARIAN H. SLAVINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY My Commission Expires April 22, 2005

C.IDOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS\JCLEMENS\LOCAL SETTINGS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\OLK1\BIG4AFFIDAVIT,DOC

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0715